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Contacting your  
District Councillor 

 

Write to, email or telephone your Councillor direct.   
A list of District Councillors and the Wards they represent, together with 

addresses, email addresses and telephone numbers is given in this leaflet. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Click on the links below to take you directly to the Wards: 
 

Chailey, Barcombe & Hamsey  Peacehaven East 

Ditchling & Westmeston  Peacehaven North 

East Saltdean & Telscombe Cliffs  Peacehaven West 

Kingston 
 Plumpton, Street, East Chiltington 

& St John (Without) 

Lewes Bridge 
 

Seaford Central 

Lewes Castle 
 

Seaford East 

Lewes Priory 
 

Seaford North 

Newhaven North 
 

Seaford South 

Newhaven South 
 

Seaford West 

Newick 
 

Wivelsfield 

Ouse Valley & Ringmer 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

For further information, please contact the  
Committee Services team 
Telephone: (01273) 471600     

Website: www.lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk  

E-mail: committees@lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk 
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Chailey, Barcombe & Hamsey 
 

 

Joa Saunders  (Green Party) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone: 07776 237636 

Email: joa.saunders@lewes.gov.uk 

 

Mark Slater  (Green Party) 

1 Bretts Cottage, Whitfield Lane, Hamsey, BN8 5TD 

Telephone: 07774 564685 

Email: mark.slater@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 
 

 

Ditchling & Westmeston 
 

 

Paul Mellor  (Liberal Democrat) 

2 Little Richlands, Mill Lane, Rodmell, BN7 3HS 

Telephone:  07773 766792 

Email:  paul.mellor@lewes.gov.uk  

 

 
 
 

 

East Saltdean & Telscombe Cliffs 
 

 

Ian Alexander (Chair)   (Labour) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone: 01273 580729 

Email: ian.alexander@lewes.gov.uk 

 

Laurence O’Connor  (Labour) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone: (01273) 307444 

Email: laurence.oconnor@lewes.gov.uk 
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Christine Robinson (Deputy Leader of the Council) (Labour) 

14 Buckhurst Road, Telscombe Cliffs, East Sussex, BN10 7AH 

Telephone: (01273) 579613 

Email: christine.robinson@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 
 

Kingston 
 

 

Stella Spiteri  (Liberal Democrats) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Email:  stella.spiteri@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 
 
 

 

Lewes Bridge 
 

 

Janet Baah  (Liberal Democrat) 

1 Harvard Close, Lewes, BN7 2EJ 

Telephone: 07709 968337 

Email: janet.baah@lewes.gov.uk 

 

Zoe Nicholson (Leader of the Council) (Green Party) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone: 07748 966527 

Email: zoe.nicholson@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 
 

 

Lewes Castle 
 

 

Nick Kortalla-Bird  (Green Party) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Email: nick.kortalla-bird@lewes.gov.uk 
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Wendy Maples  (Green Party) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone: 07769 838698 

Email: wendy.maples@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 
 

Lewes Priory 
 

 

Graham Clews (Green Party) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone: 07930 493004 

Email: graham.clews@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 

Paul Keene  (Green Party) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Email: paul.keene@lewes.gov.uk 

 

Imogen Makepeace (Independent) 

50 Northway, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1DJ 

Telephone: 07831 106777 

Email: imogen.makepeace@lewes.gov.uk 
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Newhaven North 
 

 

Julie Carr  (Liberal Democrats) 

73 Iveagh Crescent, South Heighton  BN9 0PW 

Telephone:  07757 722927 

Email:  julie.carr@lewes.gov.uk 

 

Sean Macleod  (Liberal Democrats) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone: 07369 214150 

Email: sean.macleod@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 
 

 

Newhaven South 
 

 

Graham Amy (Liberal Democrats) 

71 Court Farm Road, Newhaven  BN9 9DY  

Telephone: (01273) 514942 

Email: graham.amy@lewes.gov.uk  

 

James MacCleary (Leader of the Opposition)  (Liberal Democrats) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone: (01273) 514452 

Email:  james.maccleary@lewes.gov.uk 

 

Christoph von Kurthy (Liberal Democrats) 

15 Newfield Road, Newhaven, East Sussex, BN9 9ND 

Telephone: 07932 662615 

Email: christoph.vonKurthy@lewes.gov.uk 
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Newick 
 

 

Charlotte Keenan  (Green Party) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone:  07899 995188 

Email:  charlotte keenan@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 
 

Ouse Valley & Ringmer 
 

 

Lucy Agace (Green Party) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Email: lucy.agace@lewes.gov.uk  

 

Johnny Denis (Green Party) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone:  07949 013075 

Email: johnny.denis@lewes.gov.uk 

 

Emily O’Brien (Green Party) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone:  07969 805795 

Email: emily.obrien@lewes.gov.uk 
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Peacehaven East 
 

 

Paul Davies  (Labour) 

10 Cornwall Avenue, Peacehaven BN10 8PT 

Telephone:  07300 413883 

Email:  paul.davies@lewes.gov.uk 

 

Cathy Gallagher (Labour) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone:  07810 560337 
Email:  cathy.gallagher@lewes.gov.uk  

 

 
 

Peacehaven North 
 

 

Ciarron Clarkson (Labour) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone:  01273 024717 

Email: ciarron.clarkson@lewes.gov.uk 

 

Isobel Sharkey (Labour) 

91 Cornwall Avenue, Peacehaven, BN10 8SE 

Telephone:  07818 243405 

Email:  isobel.sharkey@lewes.gov.uk 
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Peacehaven West 
 

 

Chris Collier  (Labour) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone:  07946 446033 

Email:  chris.collier@lewes.gov.uk 

 

Nikki Fabry  (Labour) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone:  07866 916391 

Email:  nikki.fabry@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 
 

Plumpton, Street, East Chiltington & St John (Without) 
 

 

Daniel Steward-Roberts  (Liberal Democrats) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Email: daniel.stewart-roberts@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 
 

Seaford Central 
 

 

Stephen Gauntlett (Liberal Democrat) 

17 Kedale Road, Seaford  BN25 2BX 

Telephone:  07932 806770 

Email: stephen.gauntlett@lewes.gov.uk 

 

Freddie Hoareau (Liberal Democrat) 

27 Sutton Park Road, Seaford, BN25 1RH 

Email: freddie.hoareau@lewes.gov.uk 
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Seaford East 
 

 

Ezra Cohen (Green Party) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Email:  ezra.cohen@lewes.gov.uk  

 

Becky Francomb (Green Party) 

90 Vale Road, Seaford, BN25 3HA 

Email:  becky.francomb@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 
 

Seaford North 
 

 

Roy Clay  (Green Party) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone: 07703 135588 

Email: roy.clay@lewes.gov.uk 

 

James Meek (Green Party) 

16 Sherwood Road, Seaford, BN25 3EH 

Telephone:  07579 021489 

Email:  james.meek@lewes.gov.uk 
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Seaford South 
 

 

Christine Brett  (Liberal Democrat) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Telephone: (01323) 890597 

Email: christine.brett@lewes.gov.uk 

 

Olivia Honeyman (Liberal Democrat) 

59 Valley Drive, Seaford, BN25 3BN 

Telephone:  07500 729136 

Email:  olivia.honeyman@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 
 

Seaford West 
 

 

 

Lesley Boniface (Vice-Chair)  (Liberal Democrat) 

33 Metcalfe Avenue, Newhaven, BN9 9XP 

Email:  lesley.boniface@lewes.gov.uk    

 

Christina Bristow (Liberal Democrat) 

Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1AB 

Email:  christina.bristow@lewes.gov.uk 

 

 
 

Wivelsfield 
 

 

William Coupland  (Green Party) 

11 Shepherds Close, Wivelsfield, RH17 7BF 

Telephone: 07889 052334 

Email: william.coupland@lewes.gov.uk 
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